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Abstract:
This topic focuses on the impact of external audit ethics on improving the quality of financial
reports and on the extent to which auditors are committed to compliance with ethics and
regulations governing the profession, along with the contribution of business ethics to
improving the quality of financial reports.

This study aims to highlight audit ethics through addressing the concept of business ethics and
its importance and sources in the Algerian environment, and measuring the extent to which
audit ethics contribute to improving the quality of financial reports and professional
performance of the auditor in Algeria, through the distribution of a questionnaire among 30
samples of external auditors in Ouargla for their knowledge of the topic. The study has come
up with a set of results, most importantly:

Despite all the internal and external conditions and pressures that exist in the Algerian
environment, audit ethics are applied thanks to the significant role played by the laws
regulating the profession in reducing manipulations.

Keywords: audit ethics, external auditor, quality of financial reports, Algerian business
environment.
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Jasall (alal)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid obd 14 46.7 46.7 46.7

Sl 6 20.0 20.0 66.7

Gl o Wle 6 20.0 20.0 86.7

Balgd dxiga 4 13.3 13.3 100.0

Total 30 100.0 100.0

o) paasall Oty Sty ndl 10443y Gkl

wanaddl] (alalf
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid EEWIENS 21 70.0 70.0 70.0
EE 4 13.3 13.3 83.3
G 5 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0
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gl 8ol Oy 1y ) 105 3y el

[BEYY)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
valid — Jil (e 5 <l s 11 36.7 36.7 36.7
= 5-10 @l s 12 40.0 40.0 76.7
ST e 10 s 7 23.3 23.3 100.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0

s9leall ST gyt 1t g Aot Sllawgad) pilss o6 1063kl

Descriptive Statistics

N

Minimum

Maximum

Mean

Std. Deviation
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Gl 4y 50 a5 0lall 4 2016 b A
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Al dagall,

paludi da gyl e Aldie ) 5 cila all
Lrigeal) Uiy plaall a g il 5 Aigeall

&5 Ol giall 831511 b () 518 A gl e Aiga
aa) e llall U a3 el s
Cllall s gy Sl igall (S5 S
G Ay el (A el
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Al e Aige dna) el 5 Faalinall b

L sk,

paluy 3 gn 5 A Aialida b il 48 )
e el EMAY) & ) ok g Aaal )
o A5 Laddialy,

Y aalad plae (yaddl dad (ay 2l
Lol AaiYI) A ) 3al Aiga dan jall b
sk LENAT Ligal)

B

Valid N (listwise)

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30
30

1.50

3.00

2.90

2.80

2.27

2.50

2.53

2.53

2.50

2.53

2.5708

.305

484

.740

77

776

.681

.820

571

39757
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Descriptive Statistics

Minimum

Maximum

Mean

Std. Deviation
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385 BT igall S5 A g ,kal)
) ot Jilaill deadd xllias
daaadl,

Al 335 Alee danlyall pany
A8 Jae Aaal a5 lga)
Gl Agika gl

F

Valid N (listwise)

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30
30

2.00

3.00

2.30

2.53

2.37

2.97

2.70

2.60

2.87

2.37

2.37

2.5630

794

.629

.809

.183

.535

724

.507

.765

.765

.29023
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Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
O oY) LA diga daal yal) e
s Gaall Lo i el Galall 30 2 2.97 .183
oo Calaa ¥ Al A sall,
O gl CENAT diga daal all Cin gy
daaludl (8 5 6 laglas dnaulas 30 2 2.90 .305
ol abally aae 5 uaill
O oY) AL diga daal al)
palay (A 5 55 il slee dppulae Ala
o S oy i g 30 1 2.40 814
Claa¥l 5 il gl dyan ),
O ol Y AL diga daal all
sk dandl e b 6 il glaa 30 2 2.90 .305
Aaial 5 e g s (pann g N ALY,
O ol Y AL diga daal all
by o 5l 58 il slae dpulaa 2 30 2 2.90 .305
b o prsaal g <l )l 33A%AN,
O gl LAl L dnal ) aaly
o s Claslas dilaa 533 )08
5 Yl i ilin, 30 1 2.70 535
JlecY,
M 30 2.17 3.00 2.7944 .22609
Valid N (listwise) 30
207<g3) é’d—oj\
EligS Wi

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
.790 23
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Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

N of ltems

743

8

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

N of ltems

473

9

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha

N of Items

.378

6
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35! paed ANOVA (0843 slalt

ANOVA
Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.

Between Groups 157 2 .079 .480 .624
Within Groups 4.426 27 .164

Total 4.584 29

Between Groups 432 2 .216 2.898 .072
Within Groups 2.011 27 .074

Total 2.443 29

Between Groups .056 2 .028 .528 .596
Within Groups 1.427 27 .053

Total 1.482 29

sl pical \ni
ANOVA
Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.

Between Groups .143 2 .071 435 .652
Within Groups 4.441 27 .164

Total 4.584 29

Between Groups .001 2 .001 .008 .992
Within Groups 2.441 27 .090

Total 2.443 29

Between Groups .008 2 .004 .071 931
Within Groups 1.475 27 .055

Total 1.482 29
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Jagell el las

ANOVA
Sum of Squares Df Mean Square F Sig.

Between Groups 1.330 3 443 3.541 .028
Within Groups 3.254 26 .125

Total 4.584 29

Between Groups .269 3 .090 1.074 377
Within Groups 2.173 26 .084

Total 2.443 29

Between Groups .188 3 .063 1.257 .310
Within Groups 1.295 26 .050

Total 1.482 29
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